A33200 453 -
A33300  (  73 ) -
A33500  (  363 )  (  12 )
AAAA 33,114 67,609

- 77 -

翻鷗 酈

106  105

B00300  ( $ 28,962 )  ( $ 14,053 )
B00400 - 33,051
B00600 - ( 14,968 )
B00700

14,968 -
B02700 - ( 2,709 )
B02800 200 -
B03800  (  78 ) 11
B04500  (  465 )  (  300 )
B07100  (  3,125 )  (  1,931 )
BBBB  (  17,462 )  (  899 )

C04500  (  24,540 )  (  19,940 )
CCCC  (  24,540 )  (  19,940 )

DDDD  (  1,137 )  (  205 )

EEEE  (  10,025 ) 46,565

E00100 200,671 154,106

E00200  $ 190,646  $ 200,671

- 78 -

106 105 1 1 12 31

73 5 16

99 6 15

105 6 29

92 9 3

107 3 19

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

- 79 -

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016  2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9  2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IAS 7  2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40  2018 1 1
IFRIC 22  2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

- 80 -

IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

1.

2.

106 12 31

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

- 81 -

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106 IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107 1

1

106 12 31

1 0 7 1 1

 $ -  $ 25,509  $ 25,509
  25,509 ( 25,509 ) -
  $ 25,509   $ - $ 25,509

 $ 41,000  ( $ 3,453 )  $ 37,547
 ( 3,453 )   3,453 -
  $ 37,547   $ - $ 37,547

- 82 -

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017  2019 1 1

IFRS 9  2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16  2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17  2021 1 1
IAS 19  2019 1 1 4
IAS 28  2019 1 1
IFRIC 23  2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

- 83 -

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

- 84 -

( )

( )

( )

- 85 -

( )

( )

- 86 -

( )

( )

1.

(1)

- 87 -

A.

B.

3

(2)

- 88 -

(3)

- 89 -

2.

(1)

(2)